## LIMITED ONE YEAR WARRANTY

## HAMPTON ELECTRIC INC ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Hampton Electric LLC. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year from the date of purchase. If any product is found to be defective, it may be replaced, repaired, or refunded at the sole option of Hampton Electric LLC.

Hampton Electric LLC. sells the products with the understanding that the customers will follow the specified installation instructions provided for the product.

This warranty is void if the product has been subjected to misuse, neglect, accident, fire, flood, physical damage, improper installation, unauthorized medication, or use in violation of our instructions or any applicable laws, codes or ordinances.

Under no circumstances shall Hampton Electric be responsible to repair or replace a product under this Limited Warranty where said product was improperly installed, altered or misused.

## ABOUT HAMPTON ELECTRIC

Hampton Electric is designing, developing and manufacturing diverse niche utilities in electrical wiring and electrical mobile utilities. Hampton Electric is based in Los Angeles, California, USA.

## **GET IN TOUCH!**

213 E. Selandia Ln. Carson, CA 90746 USA

Email: info@hamptonelectricllc.com